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G.N.No.21S/1985 

It is hereby notified _ for general information that the 

Deputy Speaker certified the following Act, which had 

been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his 

Certificate:

No. 4 of 1985 -' Supple:-entary Appropriation 
(No. 4).t\ct, 1984-1985'. 

Dated this twenty-eighth of June, One Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Eighty-five. 

'" 

F. CAIN 
ACTING CLERK-OF-PARLIAMENT 

W' 
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No.29 3rd July 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.219/1985 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The following promotion with effect from 17th April, 1985 
is hereby notified. 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL 

SERVICES ~ 
NAME PROMOTED FROM PROMOTED TO SALARY 

Ludwig Scotty Dental Technician Dental Technologist $7414 pa. 
(T5. scale) (+ T6/8 scale) $8470 pa. 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above 
promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service 
Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds 
set out in Section 25 (2) and should be lodged in writing stating 
the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service Commissioner 
within seven (7) days after the date of this Gazette. 

Dated this 2nd day of July, 1985. 

~ 

M.S. RAJAN 

ACTING PUBLIC COMMISSIONER 
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No. 29 	 3rd July 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.220/1985 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961~1979 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The following promotion with effect from 14th June 1985, is 
hereby notified. 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

NAME 	 PROMOTED FROM PROMOTED TO SALARY- Roland Ange 	 Assistant Laboratory Assistant Laboratory $6070
Technician (Trainee) Technician $6358 
T.1. scale 	 (T.2. scale) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above 
promotion as provided for under Section 25 of the Public Service 
Act. Appeals 	should be based on one or other of the grounds as 
set out in Section 25 (2) and should be lodged in writing stating 
the ground of 	appeal with the P~b~ic Service Commissioner within 
seven (7) days after the date of this Gazette. 

Dated this 2nd day of July 1985. 

-~ 
M.S. RAJAN 


ACTING PUBLIC COMMISSIONER 
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No.29 3rd July 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.221/1985 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

NAME OF PARTY 

DAGABAN BILL ARRAN HARRIS of Yaren District and 
ANNIA RITIA SEYMOUR of Yaren District. 

~ 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

20th June, 1985. 

CR. R. B. DETUDAMO, 
SECRETARY, 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 

G.N.No. 222/1985 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY ~ 

NAME OF PARTY 

KENEN DOWEDIA of Denigomodu District and 
DOGIN DUBURIYA of Ewa District. 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

28th June, 1985. 

CR. R. B. DETUDAMO, 
. SECRETARY, 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 
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No. 29 3rd July 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.223/1985 

Determinat~oq of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late Aniwen 
Detaradage of Meneng District. 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Aniwen 
Detaradage had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands :

, District 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meheng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Ewa 

Ewa 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Portion 
No 

15 

68 

69 

105 

274 

290 

302 

328 

341 

308 

30 

80 

84 

98 

107 

108 

44 

105 

8 

84 

85 

Type of I Name of 
Land Land 

c 1 Anoboroboren 

c.l Iua 

c.l Aredeto 

c.l Irebedi 

p.l Atuwuro 

pol Anoboroboren 

pol Aredeto 

p.l Ianadum 

p.l Ibea 

c.l Anbwiya 

p.l Ibori 

pol Atowedudu 

p.l Ankurokuro 

c.l Marage 

col Idonowa 

c.l Iatdeang 

p.l Bituni 

c.l Atubuwire 

c.l Aterebok 

c.l Atogiagia 

c.l Atogiagia 

Gazette 
Notice of 
ownership 

13/64 

26/64 

13/64, 

13/64 

13/64 

14/84 

14/64 

13/64 

13/64 

34/68 

58/67 

58/67 

33/65 

58/67 

58/67 

58/67 

58/67 

58/67 

19/83 

3/83 

3/83 

Share 

1/4 

1/16 

1/8 

1/4 

1/8 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/40 

1/8 

1/30 (LTO) 

1/30 (LTO) 

1/70 (LTO) 

1/30 (LTO) 

1/30 (LTO) 

1/30 (LTO) 

1/30 (LTO) 

1/30 (LID) 

1/90 (LTO) 

1/90 (LTO) 

1/90 (LID) 

-
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No.29 3rd July 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.224/1985. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late ANIWEN DETARDAGE are: 
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

Disrict Portion Name of Beneficiaries ShareNo. Land 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Baitsi 

Ewa 

Ewa 

Anibare 

15 

105 

290 

302 

328 

69 

274 

308 

68 

30 

80 

98 

107 

108 

44 

105 

8 

Anoboroboren 

Irebedi 

Anoboroboren 

Aredeto 

Ianadum 

Aredeto 

Atuwuro 

Anbwiya 

Iua 

Ibori 

Atowedudu 

Marage 

Idonowa 

Iatdeang 

Bituni 

Atubuwire 

Aterebok 

Eidinugeoe Harris 1/24 

Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/24 

Vincent Rupert D 1/24 , 

Mario Detaradage 1/24 ~ 

Aniwen Hansome D 1/24 

Senny Eariwouw D 1/24 (LTO) 


As for portion No 15 c.l Meneng 

-do

-do

-do-

Eidinugeoe Harris 1/48 

Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/48 

Vincent Rupert D 1/48 

Mario Detaradage 1/48 

Aniwen Hansome D 1/48 

Senny Eariwouw D 1/48 (LTO) 


As for portion No. 69 c.1. Meneng 

-do-

Eidinugeoe Harris 1/96 

Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/96 
 ~ Vincent Rupert D 1/96 

Mario Detaradage 1/96 

Aniwen Hansome D 1/96 

Senny Eariwouw D 1/96 (LTO) 


Eidinugeoe Harris 1/120 

Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/120 

Vincent Rupert D 1/120 

Mario Detaradaqe 1/J20 


As for portion No.30 p.l. Baitsi 

-do

-do

-do

-do

-do-

Eidinugeoe Harris 1/360 

Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage II. 360 

Vincent Rupert D 1/360 

Mario Detaradage 1/360 
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No. 29 3rd July 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No. 225/1985 

Portion 
District No. Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

--
Anibare 

Anibare 

Baiti 

84 

85 

84 

Atogiagia 

Atogiagia 

Ankurokuro 

As for portion No 

-do-

Eidinugeoe Harris 
Emoniba E. D 
Vincent R. D 
Mario Detar~dage 

8 c.l Anibare 

1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 

NOTE 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the 
above estate of the Late Aniwen Detaradage may appeal to the 
Supreme court within 21 days of the pubiication of this Gazette. 

.~ew.. 

(P .A. DOWADI) 
VICE CHAIRMAN"" 

G.N.No.226/1985 

SPECIAL NOTE 

Hereunder, listed, names of deceased person whose estate has to 
be dealt by the Nauru Lands Committee on dates and times as schedules 
below: > 

Ribauw Deramodie Tuesday 16/7/85 9.30 am 

Etoe Dekuro 11 " 2.30pm 


Emma Jordan Wednesday 17/7/85 9.30 am 

tIVinci Degia " 2.30 pm 

Leslie Amram Thursday 18/7/85 9.30 am 

To anyone who has interest in the above estates ;is welcome to 
attend. 

(P.A. DOWADI) NAURU LANDS 
VICE CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE 
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No.29 3rd July 1985 Nauru 

G.N.No.227/1985. 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957 - 1967 

BIRHTS, DEATHS AND 
JUNE, 1985 WERE:

MARRIAGES REGISTERED THE WEEK ENDED 28th 

BIRTHS 

1. NAURUANS 
NM1E DATE OF 

BIRTH 
SEX REG'D 

DISTRICT 
MOTHER'S NM-tE 

CHARISMA, 
DANIEL;LE, 
LUCINNEZ, 

CARMAL 
MEMORAE 
E~MAGINENO 26/3/85 F NIBOK LUCIA BILL 

~ 

RYKER, ADONIS 09/4/85 M ANETAN ELIZABETH GOBURE 

EANGAME, JEZEBEL, 
LISETTE, TEBAMOTE 
J~CINTHA, CHARITY, 
ENGARO, CZARIST 05/5/85 F AIWO ZITA DANIEL 

ERIK,SASHA, 16/5/85 M MENENG ELIZABETH DEGIA 

JUNIOR 27/5/85 M ANETAN EIDEMANIBUGI DEGIA 

RUMAN, DARAINAMO, 
ADALBERT, JOHN, JORWARSKY, 
KRAQUOUR, BERTRAND, 
DIMITRIO, ABLETT, NERO 05/6/85 M BAITSI FABIOLA REWE~ 

LORENZO, MARTIN, AIYA 
BWIGO, KROS, TRUBO,ORENZ 07/6/85 M MENENG ENZA DENUGA 

JUNENET, MANNA, 
GRELSA, VERMINA, 
RASAVENA, DEVINORA, 
YLENA, MANDELlA, 
JOLINE, MERNORA. 10/6/85 F BAITSI GRETNA HEDMON 

MARGARETNA, ENGETSI, 
BENEA, SHEENA 17/6/85 F AIWO MARGARET DANIEL 
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No.29 3rd July 1985 NAURU 

Contd: 

2. 

3. 

O.P.l. 

O.P.I. 

-N.I.L

-N. I.L

DEATHS 

1. NAURUANS 
NAME DATE OF SEX AGE TRIBE 

Unamed child of 
Yvette Tebouwa 22/5/85 F Eamwit 

.. .' Unamed child of - Seravina Dabwido 05/4/85 F Eano 

Noah Degaoeiy 16/6/85 M 85 

Junior Degia 27/5/85 M 1 mth Iruwa 

MARRIAGES 

-NIL... 

M.B.CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES.'·e 




