Library Hansard Secretary.



### Covernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No.29

3rd July 1985

Nauru

G.N.No.218/1985

It is hereby notified for general information that the Deputy Speaker certified the following Act, which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate:-

No. 4 of 1985 - Supplementary Appropriation (No. 4) Act, 1984-1985.

Dated this twenty-eighth of June, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-five.

F. CAIN
ACTING CLERK OF PARLIAMENT

3rd July 1985

Nauru

G.N.No.219/1985

## PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 NOTICE OF PROMOTION

The following promotion with effect from 17th April, 1985 is hereby notified.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SERVICES

NAME PROMOTED FROM PROMOTED TO SALARY

Ludwig Scotty Dental Technician Dental Technologist \$7414 pa. (T5. scale) (+ T6/8 scale) \$8470 pa.

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25 (2) and should be lodged in writing stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service Commissioner within seven (7) days after the date of this Gazette.

Dated this 2nd day of July, 1985.

M.S. RAJAN ACTING PUBLIC COMMISSIONER

3rd July 1985

Nauru

G.N.No.220/1985

#### PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

#### NOTICE OF PROMOTION

The following promotion with effect from 14th June 1985, is hereby notified.

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

NAME	PROMOTED FROM	PROMOTED TO	SALARY
Roland Ange	Assistant Laboratory Technician (Trainee) T.1. scale	Assistant Laboratory Technician (T.2. scale)	\$6070- \$6358

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotion as provided for under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds as set out in Section 25 (2) and should be lodged in writing stating the ground of appeal with the Public Service Commissioner within seven (7) days after the date of this Gazette.

Dated this 2nd day of July 1985.

M.S. RAJAN ACTING PUBLIC COMMISSIONER

3rd July 1985

Nauru

G.N.No.221/1985

#### ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

#### NAME OF PARTY

DAGABAN BILL ARRAN HARRIS of Yaren District and ANNIA RITIA SEYMOUR of Yaren District.

#### DATE OF ENGAGEMENT

20th June, 1985.

CR. R. B. DETUDAMO,
SECRETARY,
NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

G.N.No. 222/1985

#### ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

#### NAME OF PARTY

KENEN DOWEDIA of Denigomodu District and DOGIN DUBURIYA of Ewa District.

#### DATE OF ENGAGEMENT

28th June, 1985.

CR. R. B. DETUDAMO,
SECRETARY,
NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT\_COUNCIL

r<u>h</u>

3rd July 1985

Nauru

#### G.N.No.223/1985

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late Aniwen Detaradage of Meneng District.

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Aniwen Detaradage had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Portion No	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of ownership	Share
Meneng	15	c l	Anoboroboren	13/64	1/4
Meneng	68	c.l	Iua	26/64	1/16
Meneng	69	c.l	Aredeto	13/64	1/8
Meneng	; 105	c.1	Irebedi	13/64	1/4
Méneng	274	p.1	Atuwuro	13/64	1/8
Meneng	290	p.1	Anoboroboren	14/84	1/4
Meneng	302	p.1	Aredeto	14/64	1/4
Meneng	328	p.1	Ianadum	13/64	1/4
Meneng	341	p.1	Ibea	13/64	1/40
Meneng	308	c.1	Anbwiya	34/68	1/8
Baitsi	; 30	p.1	Ibori	58/67	1/30 (LTO)
Baitsi	80	p.1	Atowedudu	58/67	1/30 (LTO)
Baitsi	84	p.1	Ankurokuro	33/65	1/70 (LTO)
Baitsi	: 98	c.1	Marage	58/67	1/30 (LTO)
Baitsi	107	c.1	Idonowa	58/67	1/30 (LTO)
Baitsi	108	c.1	Iatdeang	58/67	1/30 (LTO)
Ewa	44	p.1	Bituni	58/67	1/30 (LTO)
Ewa	105	c.l	Atubuwire	58/67	1/30 (LTO)
Anibare	8	c.1	Aterebok	19/83	1/90 (LTO)
Anibare	84	c.1	Atogiagia	3/83	1/90 (LTO)
Anibare	85	c.1	Atogiagia	3/83	1/90 (LTO)
		·			

3rd July 1985

The state of the s

Nauru

G.N.No.224/1985.

No.29

#### DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late ANIWEN DETARDAGE are:
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

Disrict	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries Share	
Meneng	15	Anoboroboren	Eidinugeoe Harris 1/24 Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/24 Vincent Rupert D 1/24 Mario Detaradage 1/24 Aniwen Hansome D 1/24 Senny Eariwouw D 1/24 (	LTO)
Meneng	105	Irebedi	As for portion No 15 c.l Menen	ıg
Meneng	290	Anoboroboren	-do-	
Meneng	302	Aredeto	-do-	
Meneng	328	Ianadum	-do-	
Meneng	69	Aredeto	Eidinugeoe Harris 1/48 Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/48 Vincent Rupert D 1/48 Mario Detaradage 1/48 Aniwen Hansome D 1/48 Senny Eariwouw D 1/48 (	LTO)
Meneng	274	Atuwuro	As for portion No. 69 c.l. Men	eng
Meneng	308	Anbwiya	-do-	
Meneng	68	Iua	Eidinugeoe Harris 1/96 Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/96 Vincent Rupert D 1/96 Mario Detaradage 1/96 Aniwen Hansome D 1/96 Senny Eariwouw D 1/96 (	CTO)
Baitsi	30	Ibori	Eidinugeoe Harris 1/120 Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/120 Vincent Rupert D 1/120 Mario Detaradage 1/120	
Baitsi	80	Atowedudu	As for portion No.30 p.l. Baits	si
Baitsi	98	Marage	-do-	
Baitsi	107	Idonowa	-do-	
Baitsi	108	Iatdeang	-do-	
Ewa	44	Bituni	-do-	
Ewa	105	Atubuwire	-do-	
Anibare	8	Aterebok	Eidinugeoe Harris 1/360 Emoniba Eiyin Detaradage 1/360 Vincent Rupert D 1/360 Mario Detaradage 1/360	

3rd July 1985

Nauru

G.N.No. 225/1985

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries Share
		,	
Anibare	84	Atogiagia	As for portion No 8 c.1 Anibare
Anibare	85	Atogiagia	-do-
Baiti	84	Ankurokuro	Eidinugeoe Harris 1/280 Emoniba E. D 1/280 Vincent R. D 1/280 Mario Detaradage 1/280

#### NOTE:

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the above estate of the Late Aniwen Detaradage may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette.

### (P.A. DOWADI) VICE CHAIRMAN

G.N.No.226/1985

#### SPECIAL NOTE

Hereunder, listed, names of deceased person whose estate has to be dealt by the Nauru Lands Committee on dates and times as schedules below:-

Ribauw Deramodie	Tuesday	16/7/85	9.30 am
Etoe Dekuro	"		2.30pm
Emma Jordan	Wednesday	17/7/85	9.30 am
Vinci Degia	"	"	2.30 pm
Leslie Amram	Thursday	18/7/85	9.30 am

To anyone who has interest in the above estates is welcome to attend.

(P.A. DOWADI) NAURU LANDS VICE CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE

No.29 3rd July 1985

G.N.No.227/1985.

# BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957 - 1967

Nauru

BIRHTS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES REGISTERED THE WEEK ENDED 28th JUNE, 1985 WERE:-

	BIRTHS			
1. NAURUANS NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	REG'D DISTRICT	MOTHER'S NAME
CHARISMA, CARMAL				lacktriangle
DANIELLE, MEMORAE LUCINNEZ, EIMAGINENO	26/3/85	F	NIBOK	LUCIA BILL
RYKER, ADONIS	09/4/85	M	ANETAN	ELIZABETH GOBURE
EANGAME, JEZEBEL, LISETTE, TEBAMOTE				
JĄCINTHA, CHARITY, ENGARO, CZARIST	05/5/85	F	AIWO	ZITA DANIEL
ERIK, SASHA,	16/5/85	M	MENENG	ELIZABETH DEGIA
JUNIOR	27/5/85	M	ANETAN	EIDEMANIBUGI DEGIA
RUMAN, DARAINAMO, ADALBERT, JOHN, JORWARSK	Υ,			
KRAQUOUR, BERTRAND, DIMITRIO, ABLETT, NERO	05/6/85	M	BAITSI	FABIOLA REWER
LORENZO, MARTIN, AIYA BWIGO, KROS, TRUBO, ORENZ	07/6/85	M	MENENG	ENZA DENUGA
JUNENET, MANNA, GRELSA, VERMINA, RASAVENA, DEVINORA, YLENA, MANDELIA,				
JOLINE, MERNORA.	10/6/85	${f F}$	BAITSI	GRETNA HEDMON
MARGARETNA, ENGETSI, BENEA, SHEENA	17/6/85	F	AIWO	MARGARET DANIEL

NO.	29		3rd July	7 1985	NAURU
	Contd:				
2.	0.P.I.		-N.I.I	<u>-</u>	
3.	O.P.I.		-N.I.]	ù-	
			DEami		
			DEATHS	<u> </u>	
	nauruans name	DATE OF	SEX	AGE	TRIBE
1		DATE OF 22/5/85		<del></del>	TRIBE Eamwit
1	NAME Unamed child of	22/5/85	SEX	<del></del>	
1	NAME Unamed child of Yvette Tebouwa Unamed child of	22/5/85	SEX F	AGE	Eamwit

MARRIAGES

-NIL-

M.B.CAIN
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES.